165 17 147 0.8943

13,866 1.492 12,375 0.8924

l,m 131 1.106 0 8943
1,668 176 1,492 0 8943

10,512 1,111 9,401 0 8943
6.210 6% 5,553 0 8943

19,626 2,075 17.552 0 8943
33,493 3,566 29.926 0 8935

17 m e r  Power Supply Expenses
18 5 m  !e 16.401 12,271 4,130 0 2518

19 55600 System Conhold LoadDlsoafch 0 0 0 NA

21 Tobl Other Power Supply Expenses 16,401 12,271 4,130 0 2518

23 TOTAL PROWCnON O&M EXPENSES 239,274 30,m 209,245 0 8745

m 55700 S ~ ~ E x o e n s e s  0 0 0 NA

22

24
25
26
27

Recap Schedules Suppartmg Schedules

SCHEDULE C-9 Jurisdictional Separation Factors -Net Operating Income

Prwide a ckvelopment of jurisdictional operation factors

Page 7 of 36

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Type of data shown:

Company FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Docket No. W0824-EI

lor net operating iwome for the test year and the prior
year if the 1st year is pmjected - Projectd Test Year Ended mkdccu

XX Pnor Year Ended 12t3112Wo
Witness: Myers I Slusser

(Thousands)

(AI (4 (CI (Dl
Line Acct Description Total Company FERC FPSC Jurisdictional
NO. FulMAdjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Factor

1 TRANSMISSION EXPENSES

2
3 Tnnrmirslon-Opratlon

4 5&XQ Sumvkbn 6 Eiwim'nq  2,289 689 1.600 0.6992
5 56100 CoadDisDatching 4,418 1,329 3.089 0.6992
6 56ii1I S h t h  Expenses 297 89 208 0.6992
7 56300 OHljneEmnses 0 0 0 NA

.I 8564M) UGLineExDenSes 0 0 0 NA
9 5 6 ~ ~ )  m s  of E w i t v  bv orhers 5,398 1,624 3,774 0.6992

1056603 5,147 1,548 3.599 0.6992
11 58700 Rents 8 2 6 0.6992
12 Total TnnomlssIon-Opention 17.557 5,281 12.276 0.6992
13
14 Tnnrmisalon . Maintenance

h)

1556303 v q  876 264 612 0.6992
16569w sbuchres 182 55 127 0.6992
17 57wO Slarmn Ewbment 7,471 2,247 5,224 0.6992
18 57100 OvemeadUnes 3,835 1,154 2,681 0.6992
1957Mo Undsmmu nd Lines 146 44 102 0.6992
m 5 m  0 0 0 0.6992
21 Total Tnnomlrolon . Maintenance 12,510 3.763 8.747 0.6992
22
23 TOTAL TRANSMISSSION O&M 30.067 9,044 21.023 0.6992

24
25
26
27

Recap Schedules: Supporting Sche&les:

I 1 I I 1 1 1 1 I 1 I I i I I 1 I I I I

I SCHEDULE C B

FLORIDA WELIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Compsv: FLCRIDA POWER CORPORATION

Docket No. WM)26EI Witness: Myers I Slusser

Jurisdictiona Separation Factors -Net Operating Income

Piwide a develaprnent of jurisdictional operation factors
for net operating inmrne for the test year and the prior
year if the test year is projected.

Page 8 of 36

Explanation: Type of data shown:

- Projected Test Year Ended xdcxbxa
XX Prior Year Ended 12131RMxI

(Thousandr)

(A) (4 (C) (0)
tine Acct Description Total Company FERC FPSC Jurisdictional
No Fully Adlusted Jurisdclional Junsdctiona Factor

1 MSTRlBUTlON EXPENSES

4,256
465

3.752
3.559

0
4,980
1.172

32.483

13
1

11
11
0

15
4

97

4,243
464

3.741
3,548

0
4.965
1,168

32,386

0.9970
0.9970
0.9970
0.9970

NA
0.9970
0.9970
0.9970

615 2 613 0.9970
51,282 154 51.128 o.99m

2
3
4 58000 Suoervision 6 Enuinw'iy

5 5B2w Stafmn Exoenses
658100 OVemeadtines
7 5 8 m  umie$mw nd Lines

9 58600 MeferEwnses
10 58700 CuslornerJnsfallalmn FXD

11 58800 MismJlaneous Exoenses

13 Total Dlrtributlon-Operailon

14
15 Dlrtrlbution.Malntenance
16 59ooo sumision 6 Envinw'q 1.31 4 4 1,310 0.9970
17591W shuchnes 562 2 550 0.9970
18 59200 Station Emnses 4,625 14 4,611 0.9970
I9 59300 QverheedLines 13,476 10 13,436 0.9970
n59m undenawndti M S  1.734 5 1,729 0.9970
21 59500 line Jransnsfamers 922 3 919 0.9970
2'2 59600 Sbeef Liphtinirg 2.332 7 2,295 0.9970
2359700 816 2 814 0.9970
24 59800 Misceilanews Dishibution plant m 1 219 0.9970
25 Dirhlbution . Halntenance 25,961 78 25.883 0.9970
26
27 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION OILY 77,243 232 n,oii 0.9970

N
m 8 58502 Steel Lbhfihting

1258900 &&

Supporling Schedules: Recap Schedules:

I I I I ! 1 1 i I 1 I 1 I I t I

SCHEDULE CB Jurisdictional Separation Factors .Net Operating Income Page9of36

FLORIDA FUNIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Docket No. WOB24EI Witness: Myers I Slusser

Prwide a development &wide a develapment of jurisdctional operation factors
for net Operating inmme for the test year and the prior
year if the test year is projected.

Type of data shown:

- Projected Test Year Ended xxtakm
XX Prior Year Ended t m 1 m

(Thousands)

Line Acct Desuiphon Total Company FERC FPSC Juris&ctional
No. Fulv Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Factor

1 CUSTOMER ACCOUNl EXPENSE
2 9 3 t w  @&& 1,gia 6 1,904 o . w a
390200 &&&&ng 9,847 30 9,817 0.9370
4 Smoo CuslomerRmmls 6 Colfactnns Exoense 35,272 106 35,166 0.9970
5 934w UnmlMbfa Aauunts 4 . m  13 4,287 0.9370
690500 Miscsllanews
7 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

N
W 8

9
to CUSTOMERSERVICE 6 INFORMATION EXPENSE

11 937W Slpervision
12 93833 Customer Assistance
13 9ww l n h a t i o n  B Instructional Advertising

3.7z 11 3.711 0 9970
55.c6t 165 54.886 0 5970

483 0 483 1 .ww
1,687 0 1 .68T 1 .woo

0 0 0 1 .woo
14 91wO Mil laneaus 804 a a04 tMxx)

15 TOTAL CUSTWER SERWCE 6 INFORMATION EXPENSE 2.974 0 2,974 tW

16
17
18 SALES EXPENSE
19 912% Demonstration B Selling
20 91W A&rtismg
21 TOTAL SALES EXPENSE

z
23
24 ADMlNlSTRATM 6 GENERAL EXPENSES

259x00 sa!#!!%
26 Praductmn
27 Transmlsssion

12,630 3 12,633 0 9351
233 0 233 lc00

12,863 3 12,866 1wO

21.011 1,364 19,648 0.9351
2.103 136 1.966 0.9351

12,757 828 11,929 0.9351

Recap Schedules: Supporting Schdles:

SCHEDULE C-9

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATm

Docket No. WOB26EI Witness: Myers I Slussei

Jurisdicional Svrat ion Factors -Net Operating lnwme

Provide a develcpment Pmvlde a develcpment of jurisdctional operation factors
for net cperating income fw the test year and the prior
year if the test year is projected.

Page 10 of 36

Type of data shown:

- Projected Test Year Ended nhkccx
XX Prior Year Ended 1m1m

(Thousands)

Line Acct Description Total Company FERC FPSC Jurisdctional
No. Fully Adjusted Jurisdctional Junsdilional Fadw

1 Distribution
2 Total Salaries
3
4 92103 O h  Suuolies
5 Production 2.369 154 2,215 0.9351

Transmisssion 237 15 m 0.9351 6
7 D i s t rb u t i o n
8 Total Om Supplies

1.438 93 1.345 0.9351
4.044 262 3,762 0.9351

9
10 9mxl Admlnishath'e Exoense TransfwedCdit
11 Production 0 0 0 NA

12 Transmisssion 0 0 0 NA
13 Distribution 0 0 0 NA
14 Total Adminishalive Expense Transfwed C d i l  0 0 0 NA
15
1692303 0UtsideSerhz-a
17 Production 2,966 1 92 2.773 0.9351
I8 Transmisssion 297 19 277 0.9351
19 Distibution
20 rotai outside serhz-a

1,801 117 1,684 0.9351
5.063 329 4,734 0.9351

21
22 Pmpaly Insurance
23 92420 h& Insmrm - S k m  Damme
24 Production 0 0 0 NA
25 Transmisssion 0 0 0 NA
26 Distribution 6.W 389 5.611 0.9361
27 Total pmpsrv Inswana, - S f m  Dm6g8 6.W 389 5,611 0.9351

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules:

1 I 1 I 1 I I I k 1

Jurisdictional Separation Factors - Net Operating Income Page 11 of36 SCHEDULE C-9

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation : Prmi& a develapment of jurisdictional cperatiin factors

for net operating inwme for the test year and the prior

Type of data shown:

Propled Test Year Ended mhhxa
XX Prior Year Ended 1m1m

Witness: Myers I Slusser

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION year if the test year is projected. -

Daket No. OXX?&EI
(Thousands)

Line Aa t  Description Total Cwnpany FERC FPSC Jurisdictional
No. Fully Adjusted Juris dictional Jurisdictional Factor

192430 Rmsrtv 1nsmm - Insmrn
2 Prcduction 1,046 68 978 0 9351

3 Transmisssion 105 7 98 0.9351

4 Dimution 635 41 594 0.9351
5 Total R0pe-y fnswancn - Insuancn 1.785 116 1.669 0.9351

6
792431 pmavtvlns mncn -Nuclear

8 Pmductii
9 Transmisssion

10 Dstrbution

11
12 Tobl Pmpriylnrunncs

13
14 92sw Insuam 6 D a m w  S

15 Proddon
16 Transmisssion
17 Diittibutkn
18 Tdal Insurance & Damaaes
19
20 92wo Pensmn 6 EmMs
21 P h t i o n
22 Transmisssion
'23 Dirthution
24 Totalhnsbn 6 Beneiiis
25
26
27

Total Pmpey Inswam . Nudew

5,345 -347 -4,998 0.9351

0 0 0 NA
n n 0 NA

5.345 347 -4,998 0.9351
3.560 -231 3,329 0.9351

6,069
601

394
39

5,676

568
0.9351
0.9351

3,685 239 3,446 0.9351
10,362 672 9.690 0.9351

-27.862 -1,808 -26,054 0.9351

-2,788 -181 -2,607 0.9351
-16,917 -1,wB 15,819 0.9351
47,567 -3.087 -44.480 0.9351

I

RecapScheduls: SuppMting Schedules:

1 I I 1 I 1 I ) I I I I I 1 1 I 1 I I

SCHEDULE C-9

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Jurisdctional Separation Factors -Net Opefating Income Page 12of 36

Provide a dwelc#medcperation fac lm
for net aperating income for the test year and the prior

year if the test year is pmjeded.

Type of data shown:

- Projected Test Year Ended mhxkxa
XX Prior Year Ended 12nlf2WO

Docket No. W 4 E I  Wilness: Myers I Slussw

(Thousands)

Line Acct Description Total Company FERC FPSC Jurisdictional
No. Fully Adjusted Jurisdictional Juilsdctional Factor

1 SUUM & d a l w  Commissmn
2 P mdu c t i o n 527 34 492 0.9351
3 Transmisssion 53 3 49 0.9351
4 Dishibulion 320 21 299 0.9351
5 Tolal Regulatory Commission 899 58 841 0.9351
6
7 92900 D w l b l e  Chams

8 a
9 93wo Miswllanews

10
11 93100
12
13 93500 Maintenam

-4,771 310 -4,461 0.9351

21,547 1,042 20,505 0.9351

4,642 301 4,341 0,9351

538 35 3x3 0.9351
14
15 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 6 GENERAL EXPENSES 33.068 1,793 31.278 0 9459

16
17 m e r  O&M ltena
18 Interest on Tax Dakbmv 6 Misc Inhs t  Expense 5,115 -1,127 6,242 12203
19 Total M e r  06M b m s  5,115 .l,l27 6,242 12203
""
LU

21 TOTAL OPERATION 6 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 456,655 415.525 0.9119

22
23
24
25
26
27

Recap Schedules: Supporting Schedules:

I I I I i I I I 1 1 i 1 I I 1 I 1 I

SCHEDULE C-9

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Company FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Docket No. WOB24EI Witness: Myws lSlusser

Jurisdctional Separation Factors - Net Operating IncOme

Prwide a dwelcpment Pw i&  a development of jurisdictmnal Dperation factors
for net operating income for the test year and the pimr
year if the test year is projected.

Page 13 of 35

[…]

2 Ammtization Intangible Plant 713 7 7 m  0.9905
3 Amaitization Replc Fud CR3. RTL 923 0 923 l.m

30,274 8.381 21,892 0.7231

A

12
344

7,027
13,287
17,281
2,079
9,316

16,626
10,463
4.338

143
0

0
1

11
20
26
3

14

25
16
7
0
0

12
343

7,016
13,267
17,255
2,076

9,372
16,601
10,447
4,331

143
0

0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985
0.9985

12.940 M 12,920 0.9985
93,856 142 93.714 0.9985

0 0 0 NA
826 9 817 0.9888

2.590 29 2,561 0.9888
0 0 0 NA

Supporting Schedules: Recap Scheduks:

I I I I I I I 1 \ i I i i I I 1 1 I 1

Juris&c~onaf Separation Factors. Net operaline Income Page 16 of 36 SCHEDULE C-9

Provide a development Prwide a development of jurisdictional operation facton
for net -rating inwme for the test year and the prior
year if the test year is projected.

Type of data shown:

- Projected Test Year Ended xhxkox
x1( Prior Year Ended 1m1m

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Dacket No. W0824-EI Wibless: Myen I Slusser

(Thousands)

Line Accl Des c np ti o n Total Company FERC FPSC Jurisdictional
No. Fully Adjusted Jurisdictinal Jurisdiclional Factor

1 393 Shws Ewiomenl 75 1 74 0.9888
2394 T o d s . S h o D & G ~ E a u  ioment 202 2 21m 0.9888
3 395 4 a b a r a l w v ~ i ~ ~ 1 1  123 1 121 0.9888
4 396 Pow O m t e d  Emrmmeni 42 0 41 0.9888

1,132 13 1,120 0.9888
6 399 Mimllaneous Eaubmsnt 137 2 135 0.9888

Total General Plant (Allocated to Ditribution) 5,126 58 5.069 0.9888

5397

7
8
9

10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

FPSC Sebring Adjustment
Amatitizalin Intangible Plant
Amoritization Replc Fwl CR3. RTL

Tohl Dlrtrlbution Plant

(1.841) 0 (1.841) NA

4,324 41 4.283 0.9905
5.603 0 5 . m  1.w03

107,068 241 106.827 0 9978

TOTAL OEPRECIATION &AMORTIZATION EXPENSES 375,191 23,817 351,374 0 9365

TAXES OTHERTHAN INCOME

PvAefion
Traffimisssion
Disbaut ion
Total Pamff Taxes

9,018 746 8,272 0.9173
902 75 A78 0.9173 ...

5,475 453 5.023 0.9173
15.396 1,273 14,123 0.9173

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules:

I I ) I I I I I I 1 1 I 1 1 I 1 1

Jurisdictional Separation Factors - Net Operating Income

Provide a develcpment of jurisdictional operation factors

for net operating inwme for the test year and the prior
year i f  the test year 6 projected.

Page 17 of 36 SCHEDULE C-9

FLORIDA WBLlC SERVICE CWMlSSlON Ex$danation: Type of data shown:

- Propaed Test Year Ended mhxkux
XX Prior Year Ended 12/3131RWo

Compny: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Docket No. OWB24-EI Witness: hlyers I Slusser

[…]

Amortization ECS Earnings (Allocated to Production)
Amoritization Intangible Phnt
Amoriliation Replc Fuel CR3 - RTL

133.780
23,365

5.208
3,137

128.572
20.228

0.9611
0.8657

22.922 5,631 17.091 0.7456
180,067 14,176 165.891 0.9213

0
1,769
6.409

0
158
403
270
92

2,433

0
113
411

0
10
26
17
6

156

0
1,655
5.998

0
148

252
86

2,277

377

NA
0.9359
0.9359

NA
0.9359
0.9359
0.9359
0.9359
0.9359

293 19 274 0.9359
11,826 758 11,068 0.9359

0
4,044

0

0
91
0

0
3,953

0

NA
0.9774

NA

SuppQrting Schedules Recap Schedules:

I

01
N

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

SCHEDULE C.9 Jurisdiclional Separation Factors - Net -ling Income Page 32 of 36

FLORIDA PLlBLlC SERVICE COMMISSION Expknation: Pmvide a development of jurisdictional -ration factws Type of data shown:
fa net operating i n m e  for the lest year and the prior
year if the test year is propcted XX ProjededTestYear Ended 12f3112002

- Pnor Year Ended mtmhxu
Dccket No. W C E I  Witness: Myers I Slusser

(Thousands)

(AI (81 (C) (01
Line Acct Description Total Company FERC FPSC Jurisdictional
No. Fully Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictioml Factor

1 rmddot i  Plant
2 350 Land 6 Land Rbhls 796 222 574 0.7212
3 352 Sbudues d, lmmvements 391 109 282 0.7712
4353 11,813 3,155 8.658 0.7329
5 354 OH T o w s  6 F i M s  1.848 515 1,333 0.7212
6355 POkx6Fixtwes 8.165 2,277 5,888 0.7712
7 356 OHConduclorr & Debs 6.475 1,806 4,m 0.7212
8357 &.&g@ 148 41 107 0.7712
9358 OGConductws6Devices 188 52 136 0.7212

10 358 Roads 6 Trails 40 11 29 0.7212
11 SubTolal Transmisswn Plant 79.864 8.189 21,675 0.7258
12

13 General Plant (Allocated to Transmirrlon) 0 0 0 0.W
14389 Land6LandRmhfs 0 0 0 NA
15 390 Sfncfms 6 fmwovements 248 69 1 79 0.7211
16 391 ORica EwiDmenl6 Ftnnilm 898 251 648 0.7211
17392 TransWrm b n  Eoummenl 0 0 0 NA
18393 smE0 umment i7 6 16 0.7211
19 394 To&. S b  8 Garaoe EwiDmenf 56 16 41 0.7211
20 395 Lsbaatorv Ewmment 38 11 27 0.7211
21 396 PonerOuaaMEwbment 13 4 9 0.7711
22 397 341 95 246 0.7711
23398 M W M  ' el#

24 ToMGeneralFIanl (Nbmfed to TransmissbnJ
25
26
27